
Table of Contents 

Detailed State-Level Wine Data – 2018 to 2024
United States Beverage Alcohol Market

Beer / Spirits / Wine / Overview

Summary of full Detailed State-Level Wine Report, available through Gomberg Fredrikson &
Associates (GFA), at www.gfawine.com 

The Data Tables:
All data tables have data from 2018 to 2024 to show trends over time.
The data is presented at the individual state level with a national total. 
Data Tables-3 contains the Category Development Index (CDI) for total Beverage Alcohol. Data 
Tables-4 lists the Legal Drinking Age (LDA) population by year by state. The data provides a 
relative measure of potential consumers. 

Data Tables-5 to 16 provide Beer, Spirits, and Wine Data. 
Volume in cases by state.
CDI by state.
Gallons per LDA adult.
Share of Servings of Beer, Spirits, or Wine. 

Data Tables-17 to 100:
Provides details on multiple geographies for Table and Sparkling wines. 
Provides volume, CDI, and gallons per LDA from 2018 to 2024

D A T A  T A B L E S  
01

06

11

16

21

25

29

33

37

41

Beverage Alcohol Overview – CDI, Legal Drinking Age
Population (LDA) 

National Beer Data by State – Cases, CDI, Gals per LDA,
Beer share by state

National Spirits Data by State – Cases, CDI, Gals per LDA,
Spirits share by state 

National Wine Data by State – Cases, CDI, Gals per LDA,
Wine share by state 

Table & Sparkling Wines by State – Cases, CDI, Gals
per LDA 

Table Wines by State 

Domestic Table Wines by State 

California 

Oregon

Washington 

73

77

81

85

89

93

97

101

105

109

Italy

New Zealand 

Portugal 

South Africa 

Spain

Other Imported Table Wines 

Sparkling Wines by State 

Domestic Sparkling Wines by State 

California

Other Domestic Sparkling Wines 45

49

53

57

Other Domestic Table Wines 

Imported Table Wines by State 

Argentina

Australia 

113

117

121

125

Imported Sparkling Wines by State 

France 

Italy 

Spain61

65

69

Chile 

France

Germany

129 Other Imported Sparkling Wines 

_____
Published by GF A on August 14, 2025




