

Detailed State-Level Wine Data - 2018 to 2024

United States Beverage Alcohol Market Beer / Spirits / Wine / Overview

Published by GFA on August 14, 2025

The Data Tables:

- All data tables have data from 2018 to 2024 to show trends over time.
- The data is presented at the individual state level with a national total.
- Data Tables-3 contains the Category Development Index (CDI) for total Beverage Alcohol. Data
- Tables-4 lists the Legal Drinking Age (LDA) population by year by state. The data provides a relative measure of potential consumers.

Data Tables-5 to 16 provide Beer, Spirits, and Wine Data.

- Volume in cases by state.
- CDI by state.
- Gallons per LDA adult.
- Share of Servings of Beer, Spirits, or Wine.

Data Tables-17 to 100:

- Provides details on multiple geographies for Table and Sparkling wines.
- Provides volume, CDI, and gallons per LDA from 2018 to 2024

Summary of full Detailed State-Level Wine Report, available through Gomberg Fredrikson & Associates (GFA), at www.gfawine.com

DATA TABLES Table of Contents

01	Beverage Alcohol Overview - CDI, Legal Drinking Age Population (LDA)	•	69	Germany
06	National Beer Data by State - Cases, CDI, Gals per LDA, Beer share by state		73	Italy
11	National Spirits Data by State – Cases, CDI, Gals per LDA, Spirits share by state		77	New Zealand
16	National Wine Data by State – Cases, CDI, Gals per LDA, Wine share by state		81	Portugal
21	Table & Sparkling Wines by State – Cases, CDI, Gals per LDA		85	South Africa
25	Table Wines by State		89	Spain
29	Domestic Table Wines by State		93	Other Imported Table Wines
33	California		97	Sparkling Wines by State
37	Oregon		101	Domestic Sparkling Wines by State
41	Washington		105	California
45	Other Domestic Table Wines		109	Other Domestic Sparkling Wines
49	Imported Table Wines by State		113	Imported Sparkling Wines by State
53	Argentina		117	France
57	Australia		121	Italy
61	Chile		125	Spain
65	France		129	Other Imported Sparkling Wines